# CH \$40.00.00 8712614

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI138771

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OTR Global, LLC		04/02/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	OTR Global Holdings II, Inc.	
Street Address:	Four Manhattanville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 201	
City:	Purchase	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10577	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5254392	OTR GLOBAL FIELD FORCE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2122625152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2128410545

**Email:** bfishkin@phillipsnizer.com,hmintz@phillipsnizer.com

Correspondent Name: Barry H Fishkin

Address Line 1: 485 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86917.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Mintz
SIGNATURE:	Helen Mintz
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment - OTR GLOBAL FIELD FORCE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008387 FRAME: 0461

900845113

# **Trademark Assignment**

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into by and between OTR Global, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having offices at Four Manhattanville Rd., Suite 201, Purchase, New York 10577 ("<u>Assignor</u>") and OTR Global Holdings II, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at Four Manhattanville Rd. Suite 201 Purchase, New York 10577 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,254,392 for the trademark OTR GLOBAL FIELD FORCE, all common law rights associated therewith and all of the goodwill of the business arising from use of and symbolized by said trademark (collectively, the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor desires to transfer, assign and convey to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, on the terms and conditions set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. In exchange for the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby does assign, convey and transfer to Assignee *nunc pro tunc*, *effective as of May 16, 2023* (a) all of Assignor's right, title and interest, in and to the Trademark and (b) all claims and causes of action against third parties for any and all past infringements of the rights being assigned, and any injury to the aforesaid Trademark and good will.
- 2. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed in its name by its duly authorized representatives as of the date first set forth above.

OTR	GLOBAL, LLC		
By:	Thomas Hickey E158D05A42934DE		
-	Name: Thomas Hickey		
	Title: coo/cco		
	7. 1. 1. 11. 2021 4/2/2024		

Dated: April \_\_\_, 2024 4/2/2024

3739763.1

RECORDED: 04/02/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008387 FRAME: 0462